

â

SLP(Crl.)No. 2120 OF 2003  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2120/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2002 in WP 847/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAMESH CHANDRA VERMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JIN CHANDRA SAGAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and interim directions  
and urging addl. grounds and exemption from filing O.T. )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for either side.

In view of the allegations made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct respondents nos.1 to 6 to produce Bhupendra Verma (Bhopu) s/o Rameshchandra (New name Dhruvesh Chander Sagar) on 11-11-2003 at 2 O'clock in Chambers.

....2/-

-2-

The Registry is directed to contact the Director of All India Institute of Medical Sciences to make available the services of Child Psychologist to interview the child on 11-11-2003 at 2 O'clock in the Chambers.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER